

Ex. No. 4/26
TARUN SHOKEEEN Vs. SATISH KUMAR

15.01.2026

Present: Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Ld. Counsel for the DH.

Record is perused.

Nazir is directed to file his report.

On filing of PF & RC, issue notice for service upon
the judgment debtor.

To come up for further proceedings on 07.02.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
15.01.2026