

EX 4/26

TARUN SHOKEEEN Vs. SATISH KUMAR

07.02.2026

Present: Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Ld. Counsel for DH through
VC.

Ms. Shristi Ramchandran, Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for JD that appeal against the judgment and decree regarding which present execution petition is filed has been preferred by JD before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Pursuant to query, it is submitted by ld. counsel for JD that there is no stay on the operation of the impugned decree by Hon'ble High Court. It is further submitted by ld. counsel for JD that she will move appropriate application before Hon'ble High Court seeking stay on the operation of the decree for which the present execution petition is filed.

Considering the submission, put up for further proceedings on 02.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
07.02.2026