

EX 4/26

TARUN SHOKEEEN Vs. SATISH KUMAR

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Ld. Counsel for DH alongwith
DH.

Ms. Shristi Ramchandran, Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for JD that an application for early hearing as well as for grant of stay has already been moved by JD and same is listed before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for 17.03.2026.

Considering the submission, put up for further proceedings on 18.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
14.03.2026