

EX 4/26  
TARUN SHOKEEN Vs. SATISH KUMAR

18.04.2026

Present: Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
DH No.1 in person.  
Mr. Vaasav Mittal, Ld. Counsel for JD.  
Mr. Avinash Chand Magan, Ld. counsel for Objector  
Prashant Kumar.

Objections to the application u/O 21 Rule 29 of CPC  
filed by JD.

Reply to the objections of JD filed by DH.

No objection application filed on behalf of DH No.2.

Application u/O 21 Rule 34 of CPC moved by DH.

Application under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC moved  
by third party (Prashant Kumar).

Put up for filing of reply to the application moved  
under Order 1 Rule 10 of CPC by DH as well as by the JD.

Put up on **30.04.2026**.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
18.04.2026